
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

oc ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 
OFFICE F THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

J.T. Bretafña St., Barotac Nuevo, lloilo 

5007 Philippines 

Tel. No. (033) 339 7370 Local 1020/(033) 327 5062 

Website: wIwIN ISCof edu ph / Email: 1scofpresident 20160gmail com/iscofbncampusbac@gmail.com 

egstration Mo. 78013035 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

May 18, 2022 

JOEL V. BAUTISTA 
Sales Manager 
NIG MARKETING CORPORATION 
32 Mabini St, Brgy. Liberation, Iloilo City 

Dear Sir 

We are happy to notify that your Bid dated May 10, 2022 for execution of Purchase and Delivery of 
Office Appliances (Solicitation No. RFQ 2022-05-10/Reference No. 8648890) with a Contract Price 

amounting to THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS 

(Php 381,520.00), is hereby accepted. 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the perfomance security in the form and the 

amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the períormance security shall 
constitute suff+icient ground for cancelltion of the award and forfeiture of the security. 

Very troly yaurs, 

MICHAEBMIOMEdb, PhD. 

Campus Adtninisyator 

Conforme: 

Representative, NIG MARKETING¬oRPORATiON 

Date 

NErro 
NOT VALID WITHOUT COMPANY'S OFFICIAL RECEIPT 



REPUBLICOF THE PHILIPPINES 

GCL ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 
URAS OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

J.T. Bretaña St., Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo 
5007 Philippines 

Tel. No. (033) 339 7370 Local 1025/(033) 327 5062 
Website: wnn Iscof edu ph / Email: iseotprosident2016 a gnmail com/iscofbncampusbac.@gmail.com 

5O 9001 5965 
Reeistration No. 78013035 

Reference Number: 8648890 lloilo State College of Fisheries 
Revised on: August 11, 2004 Purchase and Delivery of Office Appliances 

NOTICE To PROCEED 

May 23, 2022 

JOEL V. BAUTISTA 
Sales Manager 
NIG MARKETING CORPORATION 
32 Mabini St., Brgy. Liberation, Iloilo City 

Dear Sir 

The attached Contract Agreement/ Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to NIG 
MARKETING CORPORATION, that the Purchase and Delivery of Office Appliances may proceed to 
lloilo State College of Fisheries -Barotac Nuevo Campus, J.T. Bretafña St., Barotac Nuevo, Iloilo with 
(Solicitation No. RFQ 2022-05-10/Reference No. 8648890) upon receipt of this notice. 

You are hereby responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule. 

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to lloilo State College of Fisheries-Barotac Nuevo Campus. 

Nery truly purs, 

MICHAEL BDizon,£av,PhD. 
Campus Admidistraeor 

Conforme 

Representative, NIG MARKETING EGRPORATION 
ar Date. 

1 
MICAH 
6/9/2022 10 43 56 AM 

#Error 

NOT VALID WITHOUT COMPANY'S OFFICIAL RECEIPT 



Appendix 61 

PURCHASE ORDER 

ISCOF BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 

Entity Name 
P.O. No.: 22-05-23 

Date 
NIG MARKETING CORPORATION 

Supplier 
Address 
TIN 

May 19,2022 #32 Mabini Street, Brgy. Liberation, Iloilo City 
004-248-859-001 

Mode of Procurement Small Value Procurement 

Gentlemen Please fumish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein 

Place of Delivery ISCOF BAROTAC NUEVO CAMPUS 
Date of Delivery 

Delivery Term 30 Days 

Payment Term: 30 Days 

Stock/ Quantity Unit Cost Amount 

Unit Description 
|Property No. 

2 29,880.00 358,560.00 
|Aircon Window Type 2.5hp Branded 

Manual (Non-lnverter) 

Aircon Window Type lhp Branded 

Manual (Non-Inverter) 
Exhaust Fan, branded 

(Wall Mounted 12") 

Unit 

17,360.00 17,360.00 
Unit 

2 2,800.00 5,600.00 
Unit 

UBLIC O 

SCOF PILIP OF THE 

2022 
DATE 

nT 

CE nE T 381,520.000 
(Total Amount in Words) Three Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Pesos Only. 

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every 

day of delay shall bejmposed on the undelivered item/s. 

Conforme: J V un sip Very truly youk 

MICHAEL ÄIZON, Ed.D, Ph.D. 
Signature ovePriduki Nameet Aubbrized Omicial 

Campus Administrator 
|Signature ver PriatedName-of.Supplier 

Designation Date 

Unobhnated aneOoe 4 mi - ORS/BURS No. Fund Cluster: 

Funds Available: Choloos 
CHRISTINE C. BALAGoSA.CPA 

Signature over Printed Name of hief Accountant/Head of 
Accounting Division/Unit 

Date of the ORS/BURS: 
Amount: 

#Error 

NOT VALID WITHOUT COMPANY'S OFFICIAL RECEIPT 



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Gc ILOILO STATE COLLEGE OF FISHERIES 
OFFICE oF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE UKAS 

J.T. Bretarña St., llaya Poblacion, Barotac Nuevo, lloilo 5007 Philippines 
Tel. No. (033) 339 7370 Local 1025/(033) 327 5062 

Website: www.iscof edu ph/ Email: iscofpresident2016@gmail com/iscofbncampusbac@gmail com 

O 9945 

Pgtratien No 7a01 013 

BAC Reswlution Devlaring SCRB and Reommending Approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Ofice Apliances 

RESOLUTION NO. O5-13 ., 2022 
Whereas, the Iloito State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nucvo Campus advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility to Bid for the 

urhase and Delery of oie Apliances with the ABC of Php 406,310.00 and posted i in Philpeps with Solitation No. RFQ 2022-05 
10/Reference No. 8648890 and ISCOF Barotac Nuevo Campus Bulletin for 3 days; 

Wheras, in response to the said advertisement, one (1) bidder submitted the spplication for eligibility to bid and were found eligible and 
passed the prelim inary examination of bids on May 10, 2022@ 1:00 p.m.; 

Name of Bidder 
NIG Marketing 

Bid Amount as Read 
Php 381,520.00 

% Variance from ABC 
6.10% 

Whereas, on May 10, 2022@ 1:45 p.m. the Evaluation of Bids are as follows: 

Name of Bidder 
NIG Marketing 

Bid Amount as Read 
Php 381,520.00 

% Variance from ABC 
6.10% 

Whereas, on May 12, 2022@ 1:00 p.m. upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the technical and financial 

requirements submitted by the bidder with the Single Calculated Bid, NIG Marketing has been found responsive; 

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE 
as it is hereby RESOLVED 

a.) To declare NIG Marketing as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder. 
b) To recommend approval for Notice of Award on Purchase and Delivery of Office Appliances. 

RESOLVED, at the BAC Office, Iloilo State College of Fisheries, Barotac Nuevo Campus 16 day of May 2022. 

ugY E. PERASOL 
BAC Member 

JOSERP FLOCERPDA LBELAONG RYAN M. AGSALUNA 
BAC Chaiman BAC Vice-Chaiman BAC Member 

RES P. JANDONERO 
BAZ Member 

RENANTE A.JIAMANTE, DIT 
BAC NAember 

ROr�L D DONo, PAD 
BAC Member 

MICHAELDPONÉdD, PhD 

Caapt Adhinistrator 
Approve on -(4 20 


	notice of award (1)
	notice to proceed (1)
	purchase order (1)
	resolution (1)


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

